2,501 to 5,000sq. ft. 75 d.u. per acre 

5,001 to 9,999 sq. ft. 90 d.u. per acre 

10,000 to 14,999 sq. ft. 120 d.u. per acre 

15,000 sq. ft. and above As listed below. 

Block 11507 – One Hundred and Eighty (180) units per acre. 

Block 11508 – One Hundred and Sixty-Five (165) units per acre. 

D. Minimum Dwelling Unit Size 

1. Studio:  500 square feet 

2. One Bedroom: 700 square feet 

3. Two Bedroom: 950 square feet 

4. Apartments with more than two bedrooms shall be a minimum of 950 square 

feet plus 250 square feet for each additional bedroom over two bedrooms.

[...]

• Possess at least 150 feet of frontage on Marin Blvd.; 

• Consist of at least 25,000 square feet; and 

• The proposed development of the parcel must include a theater of at least 

6,250 square feet which shall include an area for seating for an audience of 

at least one hundred and twenty-five (125) persons, a stage and back stage 

areas, rehearsal area and dressing rooms, an entry lobby at street level with 

appropriate signage and/or marquee, a lounge/café area with appropriate 

preparation facilities, office and storage areas.  The theater space shall be